

महाराष्ट्र MAHARASHTRA

O 2023 O

76AA 804413 19 JAN 2024

# MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

#### **BETWEEN**

DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY, SSES AMRAVATI'S SCIENCE COLLEGE, CONGRESS NAGAR, NAGPUR, MAHARASHTRA

### AND

DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY, KAMLA NEHRU MAHAVIDYALAYA, SAKKARDARA SQUARE, NAGPUR, MAHARASHTRA

The memorandum of Understanding (MOU) entered into 16<sup>th</sup> of December 2023 (Saturday) between Department of Chemistry, Kamla Nehru Mahavidyalaya, Sakkardara Square, Nagpur (MS) and Department of Chemistry, SSES Amravati's Science College, Congress Nagar Nagpur (M.S.).

## OBJECTIVES OF THIS MOU ARE AS UNDER:

- 1. To promote and enhance academic interest among students.
- 2. To provide platform for implementation of quality education
- 3. To encourage advanced learners of both colleges by arranging lectures of eminent scientist.
- 4. To conduct joint supervision of research projects

2 3 JAN 2024 १)भुद्रांक विक्री नोंदबही अनु.क्र्रु २६६ २)दरलाचा प्रकार..... 3) दरल नोंदणी करणार आहात का? होय/नाही, ४)मुद्रांकाचे थोडक्यात वर्णन ...... ५)मुद्रांक विकत घेणाऱ्याचे नाव व पत्ता 1907 ACI, 51 ६) हस्ते असल्यास त्याचे नाव व पत्ता ..... ७) दुसऱ्या पक्षकारांचे नाव ....... ८)मुद्रांक शुल्क सक्कम् व्यवस्थान सी.एस. नारनवरे स्टॅम्प वेन्डर लाय मं. १/८९, तहसील कार्यालय, नागपुर कोड.नं. ४६०१०३७

JOAN BONASIA

DRIGHA TZAGROLI PED MERIKANOMINE

## PROPOSED MODELS OF COLLABORATION:

- 1. To exchange faculty
- 2. To undertake student exchange programmes.
- 3. To provide guidance to the students for their PG and research projects.
- 4. To avail library facilities to the faculty members and students.
- 5. To organise other academic, curricular and social activities.

### **DURATION OF MOU:**

This MOU, unless extended by mutual written concerned of the institute, shall expire on year after effective date specified in the opening paragraph. However, on review of MOU, it shall be extended for another one year by mutual concerned.

### **TERMS AND CONDITIONS:**

- 1. This MOU, may be amended, renewed and terminated by mutual written agreement of both the institution at any time.
- 2. Either institution shall have the right to terminate this MOU upon sixty days prior written notice to the other institute.

Both institutes will designate the persons who have responsibility for coordination and implementation of this agreement. This MOU to be executed, effectively as of the day and year of the MOU.

On behalf of Kamla Nehru Mahavidyalaya Sakkardara Square, Nagpur

Dr. D. S. Badwaik

Principal

Kamla Nehru Mahavidyalaya Sakkardara Chowk, Nagpur PRINCIPAL

**Dr. D. S. Badwaik** Kamla Nehru Mahavidyalaya, Nagpur

Dr. Wasudeo B. Gurnule Head, Department of Chemistry Kamla Nehru Mahavidyalaya, Nagpur

Della nije

On behalf of Shri Shivaji Science College,

Congress Nagar, Nagpur

Frincipal

5. 6. E. S. Amravati's
Science College, Nagpur.

PŘÍNCIPAL

Dr. M. P. Dhore

SSES Amravati's Science College, Nagpur

Dr. R. U. Khope
Head, Department of Chemistry
SSES Amravati's Science College,
Nagpur